
 
 
 
 

CLERKSHIP NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE 

Family & Community 
Medicine 

Krista Sunderman 
Rosalind Fair 

Director 
Coordinator 

kristas@email.arizona.edu 
fair@email.arizona.edu 

520-626-7865 

Medicine 
Amy Sussman 
Lucia Contreras 

Director 
Coordinator 

asussman@deptofmed.arizona.edu 
lucia@deptofmed.arizona.edu 

520-626-1574 

Neurology 
Holli Horak 
Anne de Leon 

Director 
Coordinator 

hhorak@neurology.arizona.edu 
afd1@neurology.arizona.edu 

520-626-7159 

OB-GYN 
Heather Reed 
Julie Tary 

Director 
Coordinator 

hreed@obgyn.arizona.edu 
jtary@obgyn.arizona.edu 

520-626-7414 

Pediatrics 
Ziad Shehab 
Larissa Gronenberg 

Director 
Coordinator 

zshehab@peds.arizona.edu 
larissag@peds.arizona.edu 

520-626-4657 

Psychiatry 
Barry Morenz  
Karina Latimer 

Director 
Coordinator 

barrym@psychiatry.arizona.edu 
karinalatimer@email.arizona.edu 

520-626-6812 

Surgery 
Rebecca Viscusi 
Debra Sherrow 

Director 
Coordinator 

rviscusi@surgery.arizona.edu 
dsherrow@surgery.arizona.edu 

520-626-3972 
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